
#  South Dakota State (1-3, 0-3 Summit) -vs- #  Incarnate Word (2-2, 0-0 SLC)
02/17/2026 at San Antonio, TX (Sullivan Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Rylance, Kaden (1-0)
Loss: VANEGAS, ALEJANDRO (0-1)
HBP: Pitts, Samuel, Pillot, Braelin, Green, Rand, VANEGAS, ALEJANDRO
PB: Jones, Luke (1), Rumfield, Justin (2)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Eric Roles First: Matthew Martinez Second Base: Clayton Hamm 
Start: 2:03 PM   Time: 3:38   Attendance: 0   Weather: Temp: 78F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
South Dakota State 0 0 1 17 1 0 0 0 0 19 14 0
Incarnate Word 0 1 1 3 0 0 5 1 0 11 12 1

South Dakota State 19

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Wroblewski, Luke cf 4 2 0 0 2 1 0
Grawe, Nolan 3b 4 3 1 0 3 1 3
Luskey, Luke dh 4 2 2 3 2 0 1
Franke, Dayton 1b 3 2 1 1 0 1 1
Wachter, Nate rf 5 3 2 4 0 2 2
Finney, Travis 2b 5 2 2 1 1 1 1
Jones, Luke c 5 2 1 3 1 1 2
Jirschele, Keagen ss 6 1 1 0 0 1 0
Taylor, Carter lf 6 2 4 2 0 1 0
Rylance, Kaden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Campbell, Logan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Richardson, Dylan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Augedahl, Tristan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sjuts, Jacob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 42 19 14 14 9 9 10

2B: Wachter, Nate (1); Grawe, Nolan (1); Luskey, Luke (1)
HR: Taylor, Carter (1); Jones, Luke (1)
SB: Jirschele, Keagen (1)
HBP: Wachter, Nate (1); Franke, Dayton (3); Wroblewski, Luke (1)
DP: 1

Incarnate Word 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ramos, Kevin rf 4 2 2 1 2 1 0
Anderson, Drake 2b 5 1 1 3 1 2 0
Weaver, Jake lf 4 0 0 0 2 0 3
DeJesus, Tony 3b 5 1 2 0 1 2 0
Enriquez, Cris 1b 5 1 1 0 0 1 2
Cymbalista, Colin dh 3 3 2 0 2 1 2
Tabor, Cole ss 1 0 1 2 1 0 0
    Lyssy, Thomas PH/ss 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Carrion, Enrico c 2 1 0 0 2 0 1
    Rumfield, Justin PH/c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Rucker, Trent cf 5 1 2 3 0 0 3
VANEGAS, ALEJANDRO p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pillot, Braelin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Huspen, Colin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pitts, Samuel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Green, Rand p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bludau, Josh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 11 12 9 11 8 11

3B: Tabor, Cole (1)
HR: Ramos, Kevin (1); Anderson, Drake (1); Rucker, Trent (1)
SF: Tabor, Cole (1)
E: Lyssy, Thomas (1)

South Dakota State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Rylance, Kaden (W, 1-0) 3.2 6 5 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 16 19 6 3 74
Campbell, Logan 1.0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 0 2 28
Richardson, Dylan 1.2 4 5 4 5 2 0 0 0 0 9 14 1 2 47
Augedahl, Tristan 1.2 1 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 1 35
Sjuts, Jacob 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 13
Totals 12 11 10 11 8 0 0 0 0 37 49 9 9 197

Incarnate Word IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
VANEGAS, ALEJANDRO (L, 0-1) 3.0 3 4 4 2 2 0 0 2 0 12 16 3 4 47
Pillot, Braelin 0.0 2 4 4 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 4 0 0 16
Huspen, Colin 0.2 3 6 6 3 2 0 0 0 0 5 8 0 0 26
Pitts, Samuel 0.1 2 4 4 2 0 0 0 1 0 3 6 0 1 22
Green, Rand 3.0 3 1 1 0 3 0 0 1 0 12 13 4 2 36
Bludau, Josh 2.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 8 9 2 2 35
Totals 14 19 19 9 9 0 0 5 0 42 56 9 9 182



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

South Dakota State - Top of 1st SDS UIW
Wroblewski,Luke flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Grawe,Nolan grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-1 S). 0 0
Luskey,Luke walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Franke,Dayton hit by pitch (2-2 BBSFFFB); Luskey,Luke advanced to second base. 0 0
Wachter,Nate struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0

Incarnate Word - Bottom of 1st SDS UIW
Ramos,Kevin struck out swinging (3-2 BKKFBBFS). 0 0
Anderson,Drake flied out to cf (1-2 KSFB). 0 0
Weaver,Jake flied out to lf (1-2 FBK). 0 0

South Dakota State - Top of 2nd SDS UIW
Finney,Travis struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 0 0
Jones,Luke flied out to 2b (0-1 S). 0 0
Jirschele,Keagen lined out to ss (1-2 SFB). 0 0

Incarnate Word - Bottom of 2nd SDS UIW
DeJesus,Tony struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 0
Enriquez,Cris flied out to lf (0-2 FS). 0 0
Cymbalista,Colin singled through the left side of the infield (1-2 KBS). 0 0
Tabor,Cole tripled through the right side of the infield, RBI (0-0); Cymbalista,Colin scored from first base. 0 1
Carrion,Enrico grounded out, p to 1b (2-1 KBB). 0 1

South Dakota State - Top of 3rd SDS UIW
Taylor,Carter grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-0 B). 0 1
Wroblewski,Luke grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 0 1
Grawe,Nolan walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Luskey,Luke doubled to right center, RBI (1-2 KBF); Grawe,Nolan scored from first base. 1 1
Franke,Dayton grounded out, p to 1b (0-2 SS). 1 1

Incarnate Word - Bottom of 3rd SDS UIW
Rucker,Trent grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-2 BKS). 1 1
Ramos,Kevin homered to right field, RBI (0-0). 1 2
Anderson,Drake flied out to 3b (1-2 KBF). 1 2
Weaver,Jake lined out to cf (0-0). 1 2

South Dakota State - Top of 4th SDS UIW
Wachter,Nate hit by pitch (0-0 B). 1 2
Finney,Travis singled to shallow right field (2-0 BB); Wachter,Nate advanced from first base to third base. 1 2
Jones,Luke homered to left field, 3RBI (0-0); Wachter,Nate scored; Finney,Travis scored from first base. 4 2
UIW pitching change: Pillot,Braelin replaces VANEGAS,ALEJANDRO. 4 2
Jirschele,Keagen singled to shallow center field (1-1 KB). 4 2
Jirschele,Keagen stole second base. 4 2
Taylor,Carter singled to shallow left field, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Jirschele,Keagen scored from second base. 5 2
Wroblewski,Luke hit by pitch (2-0 BBB); Taylor,Carter advanced to second base. 5 2
Grawe,Nolan walked (3-1 BKBBB); Taylor,Carter advanced to third base; Wroblewski,Luke advanced to
second base. 5 2
UIW pitching change: Huspen,Colin replaces Pillot,Braelin. 5 2
Luskey,Luke singled to third base, 2RBI (0-0); Taylor,Carter scored; Wroblewski,Luke scored from second
base; Grawe,Nolan advanced to second base. 7 2



Franke,Dayton singled down the left field line, RBI (0-1 K); Grawe,Nolan scored from second base;
Luskey,Luke advanced to second base. 8 2
Wachter,Nate singled to second base, RBI (0-0); Luskey,Luke scored from second base; Franke,Dayton
advanced from first base to third base. 9 2
Finney,Travis walked (3-1 BKBBB); Wachter,Nate advanced to second base. 9 2
Jones,Luke walked (3-2 BBFBFB); Franke,Dayton scored; Wachter,Nate advanced to third base;
Finney,Travis advanced to second base. 10 2
Jirschele,Keagen struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 10 2
Taylor,Carter struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 10 2
Wroblewski,Luke walked (3-0 BBBB); Wachter,Nate scored; Finney,Travis advanced to third base;
Jones,Luke advanced to second base. 11 2
UIW pitching change: Pitts,Samuel replaces Huspen,Colin. 11 2
Grawe,Nolan walked (3-0 BBBB); Finney,Travis scored; Jones,Luke advanced to third base;
Wroblewski,Luke advanced to second base. 12 2
Luskey,Luke walked (3-1 SBBBB); Jones,Luke scored; Wroblewski,Luke advanced to third base;
Grawe,Nolan advanced to second base. 13 2
Franke,Dayton hit by pitch (0-1 KB); Wroblewski,Luke scored; Grawe,Nolan advanced to third base;
Luskey,Luke advanced to second base. 14 2
Wachter,Nate doubled to left field, 3RBI (2-0 BB); Grawe,Nolan scored; Luskey,Luke scored from second
base; Franke,Dayton scored from first base. 17 2
Finney,Travis singled down the right field line, RBI (3-1 KBBB); Wachter,Nate scored from second base;
Finney,Travis advanced to second base. 18 2
Jones,Luke grounded out, ss to 1b (0-2 KS). 18 2

Runs: 17   Hits: 9   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Incarnate Word - Bottom of 4th SDS UIW
DeJesus,Tony singled to left field (3-1 FBBB); DeJesus,Tony advanced to second base on the throw. 18 2
Enriquez,Cris singled to shallow right field (1-0 B); DeJesus,Tony advanced to third base. 18 2
Cymbalista,Colin walked (3-0 BBBB); Enriquez,Cris advanced to second base. 18 2
Tabor,Cole sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (3-2 KBBBK); DeJesus,Tony scored. 18 3
Carrion,Enrico grounded out, 3b to 1b (3-1 KBBB); Enriquez,Cris advanced to third base; Cymbalista,Colin
advanced to second base. 18 3
Rucker,Trent singled to shallow left field, 2RBI (1-2 KSB); Enriquez,Cris scored; Cymbalista,Colin scored
from second base. 18 5
Ramos,Kevin walked (3-1 BBBKB); Rucker,Trent advanced to second base. 18 5
SDST pitching change: Campbell,Logan replaces Rylance,Kaden. 18 5
Anderson,Drake walked (3-1 BBKBB); Rucker,Trent advanced to third base; Ramos,Kevin advanced to
second base. 18 5
Weaver,Jake grounded out, 2b to ss (2-0 BB). 18 5

South Dakota State - Top of 5th SDS UIW
UIW pitching change: Green,Rand replaces Pitts,Samuel. 18 5
Jirschele,Keagen flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 18 5
Taylor,Carter homered to deep right field, RBI (1-1 FB). 19 5
Wroblewski,Luke struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 19 5
Grawe,Nolan doubled down the right field line (3-1 BKBB). 19 5
Luskey,Luke lined out, p to 1b (0-1 K). 19 5

Incarnate Word - Bottom of 5th SDS UIW
DeJesus,Tony singled to right field (3-2 BBBKK). 19 5
Enriquez,Cris grounded into double play, p to ss to 1b (0-0); DeJesus,Tony out at 2B on the play, p to ss, in
a double play. 19 5
Cymbalista,Colin walked (3-2 KKBFBFBB). 19 5
Tabor,Cole walked (3-1 BBBKB); Cymbalista,Colin advanced to second base. 19 5
SDST pitching change: Richardson,Dylan replaces Campbell,Logan. 19 5
Carrion,Enrico walked (3-1 FBBBB); Cymbalista,Colin advanced to third base; Tabor,Cole advanced to
second base. 19 5
Rucker,Trent grounded out to p, unassisted (1-2 KKBF). 19 5

South Dakota State - Top of 6th SDS UIW
Franke,Dayton hit by pitch (3-0 BBBB). 19 5
Wachter,Nate struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 19 5



Finney,Travis reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-1 BF); Franke,Dayton out at second base, 3b
to 2b. 19 5
Jones,Luke struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 19 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Incarnate Word - Bottom of 6th SDS UIW
Ramos,Kevin singled to shallow right field (0-0). 19 5
Anderson,Drake struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 19 5
Weaver,Jake walked (3-1 BBSBB); Ramos,Kevin advanced to second base. 19 5
DeJesus,Tony struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 19 5
Enriquez,Cris grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-2 KK). 19 5

South Dakota State - Top of 7th SDS UIW
Jirschele,Keagen flied out to cf (0-0). 19 5
Taylor,Carter singled to third base (1-0 B). 19 5
Wroblewski,Luke flied out to lf (0-1 K). 19 5
Grawe,Nolan grounded out to 1b, unassisted (0-1 K). 19 5

Incarnate Word - Bottom of 7th SDS UIW
Cymbalista,Colin singled through the left side of the infield (0-1 K). 19 5
UIW substitution: Lyssy,Thomas pinch hitting for Tabor,Cole. 19 5
Lyssy,Thomas singled to shallow right field (0-1 K); Cymbalista,Colin advanced to second base. 19 5
Carrion,Enrico walked (3-2 BKBFBB); Cymbalista,Colin advanced to third base; Lyssy,Thomas advanced to
second base. 19 5
Rucker,Trent flied out to 3b (1-0 B). 19 5
Ramos,Kevin walked (3-1 KBBBB); Cymbalista,Colin scored; Lyssy,Thomas advanced to third base;
Carrion,Enrico advanced to second base. 19 6
Ramos,Kevin advanced to second base on a passed ball; Carrion,Enrico advanced to third base on a passed
ball; Lyssy,Thomas scored on a passed ball, unearned. 19 7
Anderson,Drake homered to deep left field, 3RBI (1-0 B); Carrion,Enrico scored; Ramos,Kevin scored from
second base. 19 10
SDST pitching change: Augedahl,Tristan replaces Richardson,Dylan. 19 10
Weaver,Jake walked (3-2 KBBBKFB). 19 10
DeJesus,Tony walked (3-2 BKBBKFB); Weaver,Jake advanced to second base. 19 10
Enriquez,Cris struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 19 10
Cymbalista,Colin struck out swinging (3-2 BSBBFS). 19 10

South Dakota State - Top of 8th SDS UIW
UIW position change: Lyssy,Thomas remains in the game at ss 19 10
UIW pitching change: Bludau,Josh replaces Green,Rand. 19 10
Luskey,Luke flied out to 2b (1-0 B). 19 10
Franke,Dayton struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BBFFS). 19 10
Wachter,Nate reached on a muffed throw muffed by ss by Lyssy,Thomas (E6 A3) (3-2 BFBFB). 19 10
Finney,Travis flied out to cf (0-0). 19 10

Incarnate Word - Bottom of 8th SDS UIW
Lyssy,Thomas flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (1-0 B). 19 10
UIW substitution: Rumfield,Justin pinch hitting for Carrion,Enrico. 19 10
Rumfield,Justin struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 19 10
Rucker,Trent homered, RBI (3-2 SBBSB). 19 11
Ramos,Kevin grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0). 19 11

South Dakota State - Top of 9th SDS UIW
UIW position change: Rumfield,Justin remains in the game at c 19 11
Jones,Luke grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-1 BFBB). 19 11
Jirschele,Keagen grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 19 11
Taylor,Carter singled through the left side of the infield (3-1 BFBB). 19 11



Taylor,Carter advanced to second base on a passed ball. 19 11
Taylor,Carter advanced to third base on a passed ball. 19 11
Wroblewski,Luke walked (3-1 KBBBB). 19 11
Grawe,Nolan struck out swinging (2-2 BSFBS). 19 11

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Incarnate Word - Bottom of 9th SDS UIW
SDST pitching change: Sjuts,Jacob replaces Augedahl,Tristan. 19 11
Anderson,Drake struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 19 11
Weaver,Jake flied out to lf (3-1 BBBK). 19 11
DeJesus,Tony grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-2 KBS). 19 11


